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Would you say that things in the United States today are...
Sample Size
Off on the wrong track
Generally headed in the right direction
Don't know
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is
performing as President?

Sample Size
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don't know
How would you describe the current state of the U.S.
economy?
Sample Size
Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor
Don't know
Please select the one political issue that matters to you the
most today.
Sample Size
Economy
Inflation
Economic inequality
Climate change
Violent crime
Immigration
Gun policy
Health care
Abortion
Education
LGBTQ rights
Race and ethnic inequality
Supreme Court
Foreign policy
None of the above
In a general election race between Joe Biden and Donald
Trump, who would you prefer?
Sample Size
Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Not sure
In a general election race between Joe Biden and Ron
DeSantis, who would you prefer?
Sample Size
Joe Biden
Ron DeSantis
Not sure

These results are based on responses from 1,701 Americans collected between August 30th and September 5th via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified sampling of
its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are weighted by Age, Gender,

Region, and Education.

Are recent natural disasters a result of human caused climate change or a result of natural weather

patterns?
Mostly a result of human Mostly a result of natural Don’t
Total caused climate change A mix of both weather patterns know
1,701 370 776 382 172
69% 63% 66% 84% 63%
20% 29% 24% 10% 1%
10% 7% 1% 6% 26%
1,701 370 776 382 172
9% 18% 8% 4% 4%
23% 30% 28% 10% 18%
21% 22% 24% 13% 21%
40% 27% 32% 67% 39%
7% 4% 7% 6% 18%
1,701 370 776 382 172
3% 5% 3% 1% 1%
1% 18% 1% 7% 7%
31% 29% 35% 25% 28%
52% 46% 48% 65% 50%
3% 2% 3% 1% 13%
1,701 370 776 382 172
23% 1% 24% 31% 27%
17% 12% 16% 22% 16%
8% 7% 9% 6% 6%
8% 23% 6% 2% 2%
7% 8% 5% 7% 1%
6% 4% 4% 1% 6%
6% 7% 8% 3% 5%
6% 7% 7% 4% 7%
5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
2% 5% 2% 1% 0%
1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
3% 1% 2% 4% 8%
1,701 370 776 382 172
37% 54% 43% 16% 21%
42% 29% 35% 71% 37%
21% 17% 22% 13% 42%
1,701 370 776 382 172
35% 53% 40% 14% 20%
33% 21% 27% 63% 17%
32% 26% 32% 23% 63%

Total

1,701
69%
20%
10%

1,701
9%
23%
21%
40%
7%

1,701
3%
1%
31%
52%
3%

1,701
23%
17%

8%
8%
7%
6%
6%
6%
5%
3%
3%
2%
2%
1%
3%

1,701
37%
42%
21%

1,701
35%
33%
32%

environment

The Democratic
Party

530
43%
46%
1%

530
25%
46%
17%

9%
3%

530
7%
24%
41%
27%
1%

530
13%
14%

8%
16%

4%

4%
1%

7%
6%
3%
4%
3%
5%
1%
0%

530
81%
10%
10%

530
76%
10%
14%

Neither

571
85%
8%
7%

571
2%
12%
26%
52%
8%

Political party that would do better handling climate change and the

The Republican
Party

289
87%
10%

3%

289
2%
9%

1%
7%
0%

289
2%
7%

23%
67%
1%

289
33%
24%

Don’t
know

311
68%
1%
22%

311
2%
17%
26%
34%
20%

311
0%
4%
29%
56%
10%
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Do you plan to vote in the 2024 Republican Presidential
primary?

Sample Size
Yes
No
Who do you think the Republican Party should nominate as
the party's candidate for president in 20247?
Sample Size
Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Mike Pence
Nikki Haley
Vivek Ramaswamy
Liz Cheney
Ted Cruz
Tim Scott
Chris Christie
Mike Pompeo
Other
In a primary race between Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis,
who would you prefer?
Sample Size
Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Not sure
Do you believe Joe Biden should run for President in 2024?
Sample Size
Yes
No
If President Biden does not run for re-election, which
Democrat would be your preferred candidate in 2024?
Sample Size
Kamala Harris
Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders
Gavin Newsom
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez
Elizabeth Warren
Pete Buttigieg
Robert Kennedy Jr.
Amy Klobuchar
Stacey Abrams
J.B. Pritzker
Marianne Williamson
Other

These results are based on responses from 1,701 Americans collected between August 30th and September 5th via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified sampling of
its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are weighted by Age, Gender,

Region, and Education.

Are recent natural disasters a result of human caused climate change or a result of natural weather

patterns?
Mostly a result of human Mostly a result of natural Don’t
Total caused climate change A mix of both weather patterns know
477 61 184 199 33
82% 76% 79% 87% 88%
18% 24% 21% 13% 12%
477 61 184 199 33
62% 57% 62% 60% 80%
12% 9% 9% 16% 7%
7% 15% 7% 5% 2%
5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
5% 2% 5% 6% 4%
3% 2% 4% 2% 0%
2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
1% 4% 2% 0% 0%
1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
477 61 184 199 33
67% 69% 67% 64% 80%
24% 16% 21% 31% 12%
9% 15% 12% 5% 9%
668 210 352 60 46
47% 46% 46% 54% 47%
53% 54% 54% 46% 53%
668 210 352 60 46
22% 18% 22% 27% 42%
15% 12% 15% 25% 10%
12% 17% 9% 6% 19%
10% 10% 12% 4% 4%
8% 12% 7% 1% 3%
6% 8% 6% 1% 0%
6% 9% 5% 1% 0%
6% 3% 9% 5% 2%
3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
3% 2% 3% 5% 1%
2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
6% 3% 6% 10% 16%

Political party that would do better handling climate change and the
environment

The Democratic The Republican Don’t

Total Party Neither Party know
477 29 145 243 61
82% 90% 75% 88% 73%
18% 10% 25% 12% 27%
477 29 145 243 61
62% 19% 49% 76% 56%
12% 1% 15% 8% 17%
7% 6% 14% 3% 9%
5% 17% 7% 2% 3%
5% 3% 6% 5% 6%
3% 14% 1% 2% 2%
2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
2% 9% 2% 1% 0%
1% 5% 2% 1% 1%
1% 5% 0% 0% 3%
1% 9% 1% 1% 1%
477 29 145 243 61
67% 37% 54% 80% 59%
24% 33% 36% 15% 27%
9% 30% 1% 5% 14%
668 439 123 22 85
47% 57% 21% 29% 33%
53% 43% 79% 71% 67%
668 439 123 22 85
22% 24% 19% 7% 23%
15% 13% 16% 10% 27%
12% 1% 16% 20% 10%
10% 13% 6% 14% 4%
8% 8% 9% 1% 5%
6% 7% 3% 6% 1%
6% 7% 6% 0% 3%
6% 4% 12% 10% 8%
3% 4% 1% 0% 1%
3% 3% 2% 12% 1%
2% 3% 0% 0% 2%
1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
6% 4% 8% 10% 16%
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Are recent natural disasters a result of human caused climate change or a result of natural weather Political party that would do better handling climate change and the
. patterns? environment

Mostly a result of human Mostly a result of natural Don’t The Democratic The Republican Don’t
Total caused climate change A mix of both weather patterns know Total Party Neither Party know
On Wednesday Hurricane Idalia made landfall in Florida’s
Apalachee Bay as a category 3 storm with 125 MPH winds.
This is the first recorded major hurricane to hit this area of the
Gulf of Mexico. Additionally, earlier this month Hawaii
experienced massive wildfires which caused over 100 deaths
and unprecedented damage. Do you believe these destructive
events are a result of human caused climate change or a result
of natural weather patterns?
Sample Size 1,701 370 776 382 172 1,701 530 571 289 311
Mostly a result of human caused climate change 22% 100% 0% 0% 0% 22% 34% 18% 13% 15%
A mix of both 46% 0% 100% 0% 0% 46% 55% 45% 38% 39%
Mostly a result of natural weather patterns 22% 0% 0% 100% 0% 22% 8% 29% 41% 19%
Don’t know 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 10% 3% 8% 8% 27%
Which political party do you think would do a better job
handling climate change and the environment?
Sample Size 1,701 370 776 382 172 1,701 530 571 289 311
The Democratic Party 31% 49% 37% 1% 10% 31% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Neither 34% 28% 33% 43% 28% 34% 0% 100% 0% 0%
The Republican Party 17% 10% 14% 31% 13% 17% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Don’t know 18% 13% 16% 15% 49% 18% 0% 0% 0%  100%
As part of the Inflation Reduction Act passed last year,
Medicare will begin to negotiate with drug manufacturers to
lower the prices of certain prescription drugs. This week the
Biden administration released a list of the first 10 common
prescription drugs that Medicare will target for negotiation. Do
you support this policy?
Sample Size 1,701 370 776 382 172 1,701 530 571 289 311
Strongly support 38% 56% 39% 28% 17% 38% 67% 27% 21% 24%
Somewhat support 25% 19% 28% 28% 15% 25% 22% 24% 30% 25%
Neither support nor oppose 32% 21% 28% 37% 59% 32% 10% 40% 37% 47%
Somewhat oppose 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 0% 4% 9% 3%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Are you currently a Medicare beneficiary?
Sample Size 1,701 370 776 382 172 1,701 530 571 289 311
Yes 21% 21% 23% 20% 15% 21% 20% 21% 24% 20%
No, but | have been in the past 9% 1% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9%
No, I never have been 69% 68% 67% 71% 78% 69% 72% 69% 63% 72%
As far as you know, do you have any friends or family
members who are Medicare beneficiaries?
Sample Size 1,701 370 776 382 172 1,701 530 571 289 311
Yes 55% 58% 58% 54% 39% 55% 61% 54% 54% 49%
No 23% 21% 21% 28% 19% 23% 23% 24% 29% 14%
Don't know 22% 21% 20% 18% 42% 22% 16% 22% 18% 36%
Do you support the use of artificial intelligence (Al) to generate
news articles which would normally be produced by human
journalists?
Sample Size 1,701 370 776 382 172 1,701 530 571 289 311
Strongly support 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat support 12% 12% 15% 1% 4% 12% 14% 1% 16% 10%
Neither support nor oppose 26% 19% 27% 22% 41% 26% 21% 29% 20% 33%
Somewhat oppose 19% 21% 19% 19% 8% 19% 24% 15% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose 32% 38% 29% 38% 24% 32% 31% 38% 35% 23%

Don't know 6% 4% 5% 6% 19% 6% 4% 4% 4% 15%
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Do you support the use of artificial intelligence (Al) to generate
creative works (books, TV shows, Movies) which would
normally be written by human writers?

Sample Size

Strongly support
Somewhat support

Neither support nor oppose
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know

These results are based on responses from 1,701 Americans collected between August 30th and September 5th via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified sampling of
its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are weighted by Age, Gender,
Region, and Education.

Are recent natural disasters a result of human caused climate change or a result of natural weather

Total

1,701
6%
15%
24%
17%
33%
6%

Mostly a result of human
caused climate change

370
7%
13%
22%
16%
40%
3%

patterns?

A mix of both

776
6%
18%
25%
17%
31%
4%

Mostly a result of natural
weather patterns

382
7%
13%
21%
21%
33%
5%

Don’t
know

172
6%
7%
33%
10%
28%
16%

Political party that would do better handling climate change and the

Total

1,701
6%
15%
24%
17%
33%
6%

environment

The Democratic
Party

530
7%
16%
22%
18%
34%
3%

Neither

571
6%
14%
25%
16%
36%
4%

The Republican
Party

289
6%
16%
22%
21%
31%
4%

Don’t
know

311

6%
12%
28%
13%
26%
14%



